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First Name Surname Company Email 

Vanessa Anderson NSPCA research2@nspca.co.za 

Marina Beal Nama Karoo Foundation info@namakaroo.org 

Sibongile Bekezulu 
Eastern Cape Department of Rural 
Development and Agrarian Reform 

sibo.bekezulu@gmail.com 

Mahlodi Boloko DAFF - Policy Research Support mahlodib@daff.gov.za 

Justin du Toit DAFF - Grootfontein ADI justindutoit@gmail.com 

Yolandi Els SAEON Arid Lands Node yolandi@saeon.ac.za 

Beth Forrestel Yale University elisabeth.forrestel@yale.edu 

Alice Gwelo University of Fort Hare fgwelos@yahoo.com 

Mark Howitt Mokopane Biodiversity Conservation Centre howitt.mj@gmail.com 

Bryan King DAFF - Grootfontein ADI bryank@daff.gov.za 

Cathrine Legodi DAFF - Land Settlement cathrinel@daff.gov.za 

Mpho Lesesa 
Eastern Cape Department of Rural 
Development and Agrarian Reform 

mpho.lesesa@gmail.com 

Cathbert Magkakga SANBI - Biosystematics Research c.makgakga@sanbi.org.za 

Phumlani Makhoba Eastern Cape Department of Rural Development and Agrarian Reform 

Victor Mehlwana Eastern Cape Department of Rural Development and Agrarian Reform 

Samuel Molekwa ARC - Institute for Soil, Climate and Water molekwas@arc.agric.za 

Tshilidzi Muofhe DAFF - Forestry Scientific Services tshilidzim@hotmail.com 

Philemon Ngala DAFF - Grootfontein ADI philemonn@daff.gov.za 

Tim O'Connor SAEON timoconnor@xsinet.co.za 

Tony Palmer Agricultural Research Council palmert@arc.agric.za 

Maropeng Phosa DAFF - Land Settlement maropengp@daff.gov.za 

Nelson Raidimi University of Venda raidimi@univen.ac.za 

Tshililo Ramaswiela SAEON Arid Lands Node tshililo@saeon.ac.za 

Adrian Shrader University of KwaZulu-Natal shrader@ukzn.ac.za 

Ruan Stander Agricol (Pty) Ltd rstander@agricol.co.za 

Tercia Strydom SANParks - Kruger National Park tercia.strydom@sanparks.org 

Jonathan Swart Welgevonden WLOA jonathan@welgevonden.org 

Solomon Tefera University of Fort Hare teferabeyenesolomon@yahoo.com 

Daniel Thobeni Eastern Cape Department of Rural Development and Agrarian Reform 

Wayne Truter University of Pretoria wayne.truter@up.ac.za 

Peter Tshisikhawe University of Venda tshisip@univen.ac.za 

Minette van Lingen DAFF - Grootfontein ADI minettevl@daff.gov.za 

Martin Van Rooyen Central University of Technology irooyen@cut.ac.za 

Simon Williams Nigel Williams Family Trust clusterfig@hotmail.com 

Thozamile Yapi CSIR - Natural Resources and the Environment tyapi@csir.co.za 

 


